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V STEEP

UNDRAINED
DRAINED

STEEP

M STEEP
LOAMY

CALCM SUB

V STEEP

V STEEP

STEEP

M SHL VAR

SOIL
SLOPE
03-08
00-03
03-08
03-08
00-03
03-08
00-03
03-08
00-08
08-15
15-25
03-08
35-60
03-08
08-15
15-25
00-03
00-03
03-08
08-15
00-03
03-08
08-15
00-03
00-03
00-03
00-03
00-03
03-08
00-03
03-08
00-03
03-15
15-50
00-03
00-03
03-08
08-15
00-03
00-08
00-25
00-03
00-03
00-03
00-03
00-03
00-03
00-03
00-03
08-15
00-03
03-08
08-15
00-03
03-08
08-15
15-25
25-70
03-08
08-15
15-25
25-70
00-03
03-08
00-08
00-03
00-03
03-08
08-15
15-25
25-60
00-03
03-08
08-15
15-25
08-35
00-03
00-03

SOIL NAME

ALTON
AMENIA
AMENIA
ANGOLA
ANGOLA
ANGOLA

APPLETON
APPLETON

ARNOT

ARNOT

ARNOT

ARNOT-ANGOLA
ARNOT-ROCK OUTCROP
BROADALBIN
BROADALBIN
BROADALBIN
BROCKPORT
BURDETT
BURDETT
BURDETT
BURDETT-SCRIBA
BURDETT-SCRIBA
BURDETT-SCRIBA
BURDETT-SCRIBA
CARLISLE
CARLISLE
CHEEKTOWAGA
CHURCHVILLE
CHURCHVILLE
CLAVERACK
CLAVERACK
COLONIE
COLONIE
COLONIE-PLAINFIELD
COPAKE

DARIEN

DARIEN

DARIEN
ELNORA

FARMINGTON
FARMINGTON-ROCK OUTCRO
FLUVAQUENTS

FONDA
FREDON
GRANBY
HAMLIN
HAMLIN
HAMLIN

HERKIMER
HOLLIS-ROCK OUTCROP
HORNELL
HORNELL
HORNELL
HOWARD
HOWARD
HOWARD
HOWARD
HOWARD
HUDSON
HUDSON
HUDSON
HUDSON
ILION
ILION
ILION

JOLIET

JUNIUS
LANSING
LANSING
LANSING

LANSING-MOHAWK
LORDSTOWN
LORDSTOWN
LORDSTOWN
LORDSTOWN

LORDSTOWN-ROCK

MADALIN
MADALIN
MADE LAND

DRAINAGE MODIFIER TEXTURE
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GR
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SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL

SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
MK
MK
FSL
SICL
SICL
LFS
LFS
LFS
LFS
FSL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
LFS
SIL
SIL

SICL
SIL
LFS
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
FSL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL

SICL

SICL
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SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
LFS
SIL
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AVE
CORN

15
18
18
12
12
12
14
14
11
8
0
11
0
17
15
0
13
13
13
11
12
12
12
0
0
9
11
14
14
15
15
14
12
0
18
13
13
12
14
10
0
0
9
11
11
14
17
20
17
10
12
12
11
18
17
14
12
0
17
15
0
0
11
11
0
8
11
18
16
14
0
14
14
12
9
0
11
9
0

AVE
HAY
3.7
3.7
3.7
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.6
2.6
2.0
1.0
0.7
2.0
0.0
3.7
3.0
2.6
2.6
2.6
2.6
1.9
2.3
2.3
2.3
0.0
0.0
1.6
1.6
2.6
2.6
34
34
2.7
2.0
0.0
3.7
2.3
2.3
1.6
2.7
2.0
0.0
0.0
1.3
2.0
1.0
2.6
34
4.0
3.4
1.6
2.0
2.0
1.6
3.7
3.7
3.0
2.6
0.0
34
2.6
2.2
0.0
1.6
1.6
0.0
1.9
2.0
3.7
3.0
2.6
0.0
2.7
2.7
2.0
1.6
0.0
1.6
1.6
0.0

SOIL
GROUP
3
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AVE
TDN
2.44
2.77
2.56
1.40
1.40
1.40
1.87
1.87
131
0.48
0.36
1.36
0.00
2.29
1.64
1.30
1.81
1.81
1.81
1.09
1.52
1.52
1.26
0.00
0.00
131
1.19
1.87
1.87
2.49
2.36
2.29
1.55
0.00
3.03
1.71
1.71
0.96
2.02
1.46
0.00
0.00
0.99
1.49
0.48
1.73
2.51
3.44
2.87
1.15
1.40
1.40
0.93
3.03
2.77
1.85
1.41
0.00
2.40
1.47
1.12
0.00
1.24
1.24
0.00
1.12
1.54
2.77
1.82
1.44
0.00
2.29
2.02
1.26
0.90
0.00
1.19
1.10
0.00

INDEX

53.77
61.00
56.49
30.89
30.89
30.89
41.23
41.23
28.91
10.57
7.93
29.90
0.00
50.51
36.05
28.63
39.91
39.91
39.91
23.99
33.40
33.40
27.84
0.00
0.00
28.77
26.21
41.23
41.23
54.93
51.93
50.48
34.03
0.00
66.79
37.73
37.73
21.15
44.49
32.21
0.00
0.00
21.76
32.71
10.57
38.19
55.28
75.82
63.31
25.22
30.89
30.89
20.48
66.79
61.01
40.74
31.06
0.00
52.94
32.38
24.67
0.00
27.20
27.20
0.00
24.71
33.87
61.00
40.04
31.72
0.00
50.48
44.49
27.75
19.82
0.00
26.21
24.23
0.00



MmA
MmB
MnB
MoC
MoD
MPE
MrB
MrC
MrD
MsB
MsC
MsD
MtA
MtB
NaB
NaD
NeB
NeC
NeD
NuB
NuC
NuD
NVF
NWC
OdB
OtB
PaB
PaC
PaD
Pb
Pb
PmA
PmB
PmC
PpA
PpB
Pr
PsA
PsB
Ra
RhA
RhB
RLF
SA
ScA
ScB
Su
Te
Te
Te
Te
Te
Te
Tu
TVvA
TvB
UnB
unC
UnD
UR
VaA
VaB
WaA
WaB
WacC
Wy

3W
3W
2E
3E
4E
6E
2W
3E
4E
2E
3E
4E
3W
3W
3E
6E
2E
3E
4E
2E
3E
4E
7E
7S
3W
4S
2E
3E
4E
5W
3W

2F
3E
2W
2F
2W
45
65
3w
3W
3W
8S
8W
2W
2F
AW
4W
3W
3w
3W
2W
2W
4W
AW
AW
2F
3E
4E
8S
AW
AW
25
2F
3E
3w
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STEEP

V STEEP

UNDRAINED
DRAINED

FAN

V STEEP

FREQ FLOOD

00-03
03-08
03-08
08-15
15-25
25-35
03-08
08-15
15-25
03-08
08-15
15-25
00-03
03-08
00-08
08-25
03-08
08-15
15-25
03-08
08-15
15-25
25-50
00-15
03-08
00-08
03-08
08-15
15-25
00-03
00-03
00-03
03-08
08-15
00-03
03-08
00-03
00-03
03-10
00-03
00-03
03-08
25-70

00-03
03-08
00-03
00-03
00-03
00-03
00-03
00-03
00-03
00-03
00-03
03-08
00-08
08-15
15-25

00-03
03-08
00-03
03-08
08-15
00-03

MANHEIM
MANHEIM
MANLIUS
MANLIUS
MANLIUS
MANLIUS-ROCK OUTCROP
MARDIN
MARDIN
MARDIN
MOHAWK
MOHAWK
MOHAWK
MOSHERVILLE
MOSHERVILLE
NASSAU
NASSAU
NELLIS
NELLIS
NELLIS
NUNDA
NUNDA
NUNDA
NUNDA
NUNDA
ODESSA
OTISVILLE
PALATINE
PALATINE
PALATINE
PALMS
PALMS
PALMYRA
PALMYRA
PALMYRA
PHELPS
PHELPS
PHELPS
PLAINFIELD
PLAINFIELD
RAYNHAM
RHINEBECK
RHINEBECK

ROCK OUTCROP-FARMINGTO

SAPRISTS-AQUENTS
SCIO
SCIO
SUN
TEEL
TEEL
TEEL
TEEL
TEEL
TEEL
TULLER
TULLER-BROCKPORT
TULLER-BROCKPORT
UNADILLA
UNADILLA
UNADILLA
URBAN LAND-COLONIE
VARICK
VARICK
WASSAIC
WASSAIC
WASSAIC
WAYLAND
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SIL
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SIL
SIL

SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
LS
SIL
SIL
SIL
MK
MK
SIL
SIL
SIL

LS
LS
SIL
SICL
SICL
SIL

SIL
SIL

SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL

SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
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14
11
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19
18
17
18
18
18
11
11
12
14
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18
17
11
11
12
13
14
16
18
11
11
11
18
17

11
11
16
16
14

2.6
2.6
3.0
2.3
1.9
0.0
2.7
2.0
1.6
3.7
3.0
2.6
2.3
2.3
1.9
1.0
3.7
3.0
2.6
34
2.6
2.2
0.0
0.0
2.6
2.3
3.0
2.6
1.9
0.0
1.6
3.7
3.7
3.0
34
34
34
2.6
2.3
2.3
2.6
2.6
0.0
0.0
3.4
34
1.6
1.6
2.0
2.3
2.6
3.0
34
1.6
1.6
1.6
4.0
3.3
2.9
0.0
1.6
1.6
3.0
3.0
2.6
1.0
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1.87
1.87
2.10
1.39
1.06
0.00
2.10
1.45
0.95
2.56
1.85
1.44
1.71
1.56
1.23
0.48
2.77
1.67
1.30
243
1.46
1.12
0.00
0.00
1.87
1.63
2.25
1.41
0.96
0.00
131
3.17
2.95
1.85
2.69
2.69
2.69
1.97
1.52
1.65
1.87
1.87
0.00
0.00
2.80
2.21
1.06
1.06
1.40
1.56
1.87
2.35
2.89
1.19
1.24
1.24
2.68
1.82
1.46
0.00
1.19
1.19
2.52
2.35
1.73
0.48

41.23
41.23
46.34
30.62
23.33
0.00
46.15
31.88
20.81
56.49
40.70
31.72
37.73
34.39
27.09
10.57
61.00
36.71
28.63
53.60
32.05
24.67
0.00
0.00
41.23
35.85
49.64
31.06
21.15
0.00
28.77
69.90
65.08
40.70
59.15
59.15
59.15
43.41
33.54
36.41
41.23
41.23
0.00
0.00
61.57
48.62
23.35
23.35
30.89
34.39
41.23
51.76
63.60
26.21
27.20
27.20
59.13
39.98
32.21
0.00
26.21
26.21
55.47
51.76
38.19
10.57



